

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 5451/2025
In WP(C) No. 2058/2025
CM No. 5452/2025

M/s Imperial Arts and Crafts Private Limited ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amar Kumar, Advocate

Vs.

State Taxes Officer Circle P Kashmir and ...Respondent(s)
Ors.

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2025

Issue notice in main petition as well as in CM.

Dasti service is also permitted.

List on 09.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.08.2025

Manzoor