

S. No. 24

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 5451/2025 In

WP(C) No. 2058/2025

M/S Imperial Arts and Crafts Private Limited ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amar Kumar, Advocate (*through VC*)

Vs.

State Taxes Officer Circle P Kashmir and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

09.09.2025

Steps for service have been taken.

Statutory period is yet to expire.

List on 03.11.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

09.09.2025

Shabroz