

Sr. No. 28

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)

CM No. 5451/2025 in
WP(C) No. 2058/2025

M/S Imperial Arts & Crafts
Private Limited.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Amar Kumar, Advocate
(through VC)

V/s

State Taxes Officer Circle P
Kashmir & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Advocate vice
Ms. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for R-1 to
3.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR JUDGE.

ORDER
03.11.2025

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 prays for and is granted
four weeks' time to file reply.

List on **15.11.2025**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
03.11.2025
NEHA-1