

S. No. 34

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(5451/2025) IN**  
**WP(C) 2058/2025**

M/S IMPERIAL ARTS AND CRAFTS  
PRIVATE LIMITED

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Amar Kumar, Advocate through virtual mode

**Vs.**

STATE TAXES OFFICER CIRCLE P  
KASHMIR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**09.02.2026**

Response stands filed.

List for consideration on 01.04.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
09.02.2026  
"Imtiyaz"