

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(5451/2025)
In WP(C) 2058/2025
CM(5452/2025)

**M/S Imperial Arts And Crafts
Private Limited.**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amar Mehra, Advocate
(Through Virtual Mode)

Vs.

**State Taxes Officer Circle P Kashmir &
Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

ORDER

01.04.2026

List this case for final consideration on 27th April, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"HAMID"